Resolution

No. 25–19

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION FROM THE CITY OF TOMBSTONE, ARIZONA, TO HELP THE COUNTY'S RECOVERY FROM THE AUGUST 8, 2023 MAUI WILDFIRES

WHEREAS, the City of Tombstone, Arizona has donated \$6,039.17 to the County of Maui to help in the County's recovery from the August 8, 2023 Maui wildfires; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.56, Maui County Code, authorizes the Council to accept donations on behalf of the County; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

1. That it accepts the donation of \$6,039.17 from the City of Tombstone, Arizona to help with the recovery from the August 8, 2023 Maui wildfires, under Section 3.56.030, Maui County Code;

2. That it expresses its gratitude to the City of Tombstone, Arizona for its generous donation; and

3. That certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the City of Tombstone, Arizona; the Managing Director; and the Mayor of the County of Maui.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

KRISTINA C. TOSHIKIYO Deputy Corporation Counsel County of Maui LF 2024-0359 2024-12-27 Reso Donations-City of Tombstone AZ